	Permit / Request				Non-Resident	Last Revision
Dept.	Type	Item	Description	Resident Fee	Fee	Date
			All Residential/Commercial	\$75.00 application fee	N/A	7/1/20
			Construction	plus percentage of building		
				valuation based on current		
				International Code Council		
				**values:		
				up to \$500,000 - 0.75% of value		
				\$500,000 to \$1,000,000 - 0.7% of		
				value		
Building	Construction	1		over \$1,000,000 - 0.65% of value		
			Garage	Base Fee \$50	N/A	6/24/05
				Plus: \$0.10 Per Sq./ft. (1-250 Sq./ft.)		
				\$0.02 Per Sq./Ft (Over 250 Sq./ft.)		
				Includes Max of 2 Inspections		
Building	Construction	2		·		
			Bldg. Code Plan Review Fee -	\$100 plus 20% of the total building	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Construction	3	Comm/Industrial	permit fee		
			Building Code Plan Review Fee	\$100 plus 20% of the total building	N/A	6/24/05
			- Residential	permit fee if over 100,000 / under		
Building	Construction	4		100,000 only \$100		
			Demolition Fee	Base Fee \$100 Plus \$.10 Per Sq. Ft.	N/A	7/1/18
Building	Construction	5		On Demolition		
Building	Construction	6	Inspection Fee	Flat Rate \$75	N/A	7/1/22
			All Work Not Involving A Sq. Ft.	Flat Rate \$75	N/A	7/1/18
Building	Construction	7	Computation			-1110
Building	Construction	8	Roof	Value plus inspection fees	N/A	7/1/22
			A manual na miatmatia m fa a	фог	0	7/1/16
Duilding	Contractor	4	Annual registration fee -	\$25	Same as resident	7/1/10
Building	Contractor	1	Electrical Annual registration fee -	\$25	Same as resident	7/1/16
Building	Contractor	2	Mechanical	\$25	Same as resident	7/1/10
Dulluling	Contractor		Annual registration fee -	\$25	Same as resident	7/1/16
Building	Contractor	3	Plumbing	Ψ <b>∠</b> O	Carrie as resideril	1/1/10
Dullaling	Contractor	- 5	Annual registration fee -	\$25	Same as resident	7/1/16
Building	Contractor	4	Residential Contractor	<b>4</b> _0	Carrio do resident	771710
- anding	33,13,40,60	•	. tosaoniai contidotoi			
			Application Fee (Non-	\$75	N/A	7/1/18
Building	Electrical	1	Refundable)			.,,,,
Building	Electrical		Service Through 200 Amp.	\$10	N/A	6/24/05

			1	1		
Building	Electrical	3	Over 200 Amp600 Amp	\$15	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical	4	Over 600 Amp800 Amp.	\$20	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical	5	Over 800 Amp1200 Amp	\$25	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical	6	Over 1200 Amp. GFI Only	\$50	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical	7	Circuits	\$5 Each	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical	8	Lighting Fixtures	\$6 Per 25 Fixtures	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical	9	Dishwasher	\$5	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical	10	Furnace Unit Heater	\$5	N/A	6/24/05
			Electrical Heater Units	\$4	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical	11	(Baseboard)			
Building	Electrical	12	Power Outlets (220)	\$7	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical	13	Sign: Unit	\$10	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical		Sign: Letter	\$15	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical		Sign: Neon	\$20 Per 25 Ft	N/A	6/24/05
			Feeders-Bus Ducts, Etc. Per 50		N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical	16	Ft.			0.2
Building	Electrical		Mobile Home Park Site	\$6	N/A	6/24/05
			Recreational Vehicle Park Site	\$4	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical	18		<b>.</b>	1	0/2 ://00
2 4			Units Up To 20 K.V.A. & H.P.	\$6	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical	19	Per PV Module		1	0/2 ://00
2 4			Units 21 To 50 K.V.A. & HP Per	\$10	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical	20	PV Module	4.5	1	0/2 ://00
2 4				\$12	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical	21	Per PV Module	<b>4</b>	1	0/2 ://00
Building	Electrical		Fire Alarms Up To 10 Devices	\$50	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical		Fire Alarms 11 To 20 Devices	\$100	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical		Fire Alarms Over 20 Devices	\$5.00 Each Device	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical		Energy Retrofit-Temp. Control	\$45	N/A	6/24/05
Bananig	Ziodirida		Conduit Only; Or Grounding	\$45	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Electrical	26	Only	<b>V</b> 10	13/7	0/2 1/00
Building	Electrical		Special/Safety Inspection	\$75	N/A	7/1/22
Building	Electrical		Additional Inspection	\$75	N/A	7/1/22
Building	Electrical		Final Inspection	\$75	N/A	7/1/22
Building	Electrical		Certification Fee	\$30	N/A	7/1/18
Dananig	Licotrioui	- 55	1-19 Devices (Tel Com Outlets)	*	N/A	7/1/10
Building	Electrical	31	10 Devices (161 Com Callets)	φο σασιτ	14/73	1/1/22
Dalialing	Liectrical		20-300 Devices (Tel Com	\$100	N/A	7/1/2022
Building	Electrical		Outlets)	Ψ100	13/71	11112022
Dulluling	Liculiuai	JZ	Outlets)			

Devillation or	Flactuical	20	Over 300 Devices (Tel Com	\$300	N/A	7/1/22
Building	Electrical	33	Outlets)		2.44	=///00
Building	Electrical	34	Tel Com Application for Right of Way	\$500	N/A	7/1/22
			Circuits - Energy Management	\$5 each	N/A	7/1/16
Building	Electrical	35				
Building	Electrical	36	Code Plan Review	30% Of Permit Fee	N/A	6/24/05
			Alley & Street Vacation Petition	\$250	N/A	10/20/11
Building	Misc	1	·			
			And Providence Francisco	<b>A7</b> 5	N1/A	7/4/40
D. H. II.	NA l l l		Application Fee (Non-	\$75	N/A	7/1/18
Building	Mechanical	1	Refundable)	450	21/0	0/04/05
Building	Mechanical	2	Residential Heating	\$50	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	3	Gas/Oil Burning Equipment	\$50	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	4	Residential Boiler	\$30	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	5	Water Heater	\$5	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	6	Flue/Vent Damper	\$5	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	7	Solid Fuel Equipment	\$30	N/A	6/24/05
			Chimney, Factory Built-Installed	\$25	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	8				
Building	Mechanical	9	Solar; Set of 3 Panels	\$20	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	10	Gas Piping; Each Opening	\$5	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	11	Air Conditioning	\$30	N/A	6/24/05
			Heat Pumps, Complete	\$30	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	12	Residential			
Building	Mechanical	13	Bath & Kitchen Exhaust	\$5	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	14	Tanks Aboveground	\$25	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	15	Tanks Underground	\$25	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	16	Humidifiers	\$10	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	17	Piping	\$0.05/Ft (\$25 Min)	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	18	Duct	\$0.10/Ft (\$25 Min)	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	19	Heat Pumps: Commercial	\$30	N/A	6/24/05
			Air Handler/Heat Wheels	\$20	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	20	(Under 10,000 CFM)	423	1477	0/2 1/00
	oriainoai		Air Handler/Heat Wheels (Over	\$60	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	21	10,000 CFM)	<b>***</b>	147.	3/24/00
Building	Mechanical	22	Commercial Hoods	\$15	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	23	Heat Recovery Units	\$10	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	24	V.A.V. Boxes	\$10	N/A	6/24/05

Building	Mechanical	25	Unit Ventilators	\$10	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	26	Unit Heaters	\$15	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	27	Fire Suppression	\$0.75 Per Head (\$20 Min)	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	28	Evaporator Coils	\$30	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	29	Refrigeration	\$30	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	30	Chiller	\$30	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	31	Cooling Towers	\$30	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	32	Compressor/Condenser	\$30	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Mechanical	33	Special/Safety Insp.	\$75	N/A	7/1/22
Building	Mechanical	34	Additional Inspection	\$75	N/A	7/1/22
Building	Mechanical	35	Final Inspection	\$75	N/A	7/1/22
Building	Mechanical	36	Certification Fee	\$30	N/A	7/1/18
Building	Mechanical	37	Gas Burning Fireplace	\$30	N/A	7/1/16
Building	Mechanical	38	Aboveground Connection	\$20	N/A	7/1/16
Building	Mechanical	39	Underground Connection	\$25	N/A	7/1/16
Building	Mechanical	40	Process Piping	\$0.05/Ft.	N/A	7/1/16
Building	Mechanical	41	Hydronic Piping	\$0.05/Ft.	N/A	7/1/16
Building	Mechanical	42	Refrigeration Piping	\$0.05/Ft.	N/A	7/1/16
Building	Mechanical	43	Plan & Code Review	30% of permit fee	N/A	6/24/05
Building	PC Review	1	Single & Multi Family (Up to 3 Units)	\$300 (Additional fees may be assessed by City Planning and/or Engineering Consultants)	N/A	7/1/22
Building	PC Review	2	Commercial, Industrial, Subdivisions, Condos, Multi- Family (4 Or More Units)	\$400 (Additional fees may be assessed by City Planning and/or Engineering Consultants)	N/A	7/1/22
Building	PC Review	3	Preliminary Or Pre- Construction Consultation	75% of above fee (Additional fees may be assessed by City Planning and/or Engineering Consultants)	N/A	2/16/06
Building	PC Review	4	Each Re-Visit Of Plan (Review Modified Plan) Because Of Deficiencies Or Tabling	75% of above fee (Additional fees may be assessed by City Planning and/or Engineering Consultants)	N/A	2/16/06
Building	PC Review	5	Special Use Application (Special Use, Special Land Use, and Special Condition)	\$400 (Additional fees may be assessed by City Planning and/or Engineering Consultants)	N/A	7/1/22

Building	PC Review	6	Rezoning	\$500 (Additional fees may be assessed by City Planning/ZBA and/or Engineering Consultants)	N/A	7/1/22
Building	PC Review	7	Lot Split	\$125 (Additional fees may be assessed by City Planning and/or Engineering Consultants)	N/A	7/1/22
Building	PC Review	8	Renew/Extend Approval	\$50.00	N/A	7/1/18
			0:	\$50 (Up to \$1,000 in cost)	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Permits	1	Signs	\$100 (Over \$1,000 in cost)		
Building	Permits	2	Temporary Sign	\$15	N/A	1/1/17
Building	Permits	3	Pools	\$75 Application fee Value plus inspection fees	N/A	7/1/22
Building	Permits	4	Plan Review Residential	\$100 (Up to \$100,000 in cost) \$100 plus 20% of permit fee (Over \$100,000 in cost)	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Permits	5	Plan Review Comm./Industrial	\$100 plus 20% of permit fee	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Permits	6	Re-Inspection	\$75	N/A	7/1/22
Building	Permits	7	Work W/O Permit	Double the fee of the project	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Permits	8	Administration Base Fee for Cancelation of Permit	\$50	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Permits	9	Performance Bond Alterations	Residential Structures \$1,000 Multi-family \$2,500 Commercial/Industrial Alterations \$2,500 Commercial/Industrial Structure \$5,000	N/A	7/1/22
Building	Plumbing	1	Application Fee (Non-Refundable)	\$75	N/A	7/1/18
Building	Plumbing	2	Mobile Home Park Site	\$5 Each	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Plumbing	3	Fixtures, Floor Drains, Special Drains, Water Connected Appliances	\$5 Each	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Plumbing	4	Stack (Soil, Waste, Vent, & Conductor)	\$3 Each	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Plumbing	5	Sewage Ejectors, Sumps	\$5 Each	N/A	6/24/05

Building	Plumbing	6	Sub-Soil Drains	\$5 Each	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Plumbing	7	Water Services Less Than 2"	\$5	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Plumbing	8	2" To 6"	\$25	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Plumbing	9	Over 6"	\$50	N/A	6/24/05
			Connection Bldg. Drain-Bldg.	\$5	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Plumbing	10	Sewers			
Building	Plumbing	11	Sewers Less Than 6"	\$5	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Plumbing	12	6" Over	\$25	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Plumbing	13	Manholes, Catch Basins	\$5	N/A	6/24/05
			Water Distributing Pipes:	\$5	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Plumbing	14	3/4"			
Building	Plumbing	15	1"	\$10	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Plumbing	16	1 1/4"	\$15	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Plumbing	17	1 1/2"	\$20	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Plumbing	18	2"	\$25	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Plumbing	19	Over 2"	\$30	N/A	6/24/05
			Reduced Pressure Zone Back-	\$5	N/A	6/24/05
Building	Plumbing	20	Flow Preventer	·		
Building	Plumbing	21	Special/Safety Insp.	\$75	N/A	7/1/22
Building	Plumbing	22	Additional Inspection	\$75	N/A	7/1/22
Building	Plumbing	23	Final Inspection	\$75	N/A	7/1/22
Building	Plumbing	24	Certification Fee	\$30	N/A	7/1/18
			Domestic Water Treatment and	1.	N/A	7/1/16
Building	Plumbing	25	Filtering Equipment Only	\$10		
Building	Plumbing	26	Medical Gas System	\$5 per opening	N/A	7/1/16
Building	Plumbing	27	Code Review Fee	30% Of Permit Fee	N/A	6/24/05
			Initial Property Registration -	Single Family \$135, Duplex \$200,	N/A	1/1/17
			includes initial inspection and	Multi-Family \$100 per unit		
Building	Rental Prop	1	one follow up inspection	, , , , , ,		
3	<b>!</b>		Re-Inspection Fee to	\$75 per unit	N/A	7/1/22
Building	Rental Prop	2	Determine Compliance	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
3	<b>!</b>		Failure to Certify/Register	\$200	N/A	1/1/17
Building	Rental Prop	3	Rental Unit	,		
9	r					
				\$500	N/A	
				(Additional fees may be assessed by		
			Residential	City Planning and/or Engineering		
Building	ZBA Review	1		Consultants)		7/1/22

Building	ZBA Review	2	Commercial/Industrial	\$1000 (Additional fees may be assessed by City Planning and/or Engineering Consultants)	N/A	7/1/22
Building	ZBA Review	3	Change of Use / Occupancy Application Fee - Residential	\$500 (Additional fees may be assessed by City Planning and/or Engineering Consultants)	N/A	7/1/22
Building	ZBA Review	4	Change of Use / Occupancy Application Fee - Commercial / Industrial	\$1000 (Additional fees may be assessed by City Planning and/or Engineering Consultants)	N/A	7/1/22
Clerk	Cemetery	1	Lot Purchase - includes 2 spaces	\$1,100 (\$100 included maintenance fee)	\$2,100 (\$100 included maintenance fee)	7/1/22
		2	Single Space Purchase	\$600 (\$100 included maintenance fee)	\$1,100 (\$100 included maintenance fee)	7/1/22
Clerk	Cemetery	3	Grave Opening & Closing	Weekdays: \$850 Saturdays: \$950	Same as resident	7/1/22
Clerk	Cemetery	4	Urn Burials	Weekdays: \$250 Saturdays: \$325	Same as resident	7/1/22
Clerk	Cemetery	5	Baby-Open/Closings (Includes Lot In Baby Section)	\$100	Same as resident	7/1/17
Clerk	Cemetery	6	Footings (poured in spring)	\$200 single/\$230 double	Same as resident	7/1/22
Clerk	Cemetery	7	Corner Markers	\$20 Each	Same as resident	7/1/19
Clerk	Cemetery	8	Columbarium Niche - Top Row	\$650	\$700	7/1/20
Clerk	Cemetery	9	Columbarium Niche - Second Row	\$700	\$750	7/1/20
Clerk	Cemetery	10	Columbarium Niche - Third Row	\$600	\$650	7/1/19
Clerk	Cemetery	11	Columbarium Niche - Bottom Row	\$550	\$600	7/1/19
Clerk	Cemetery	12	Columbarium Niche Opening & Closing	Weekdays: \$180 Saturdays: \$235	Same as resident	7/1/19
Clerk	Cemetery	13	Columbarium Deed Transfer Fee	\$25	Same as resident	7/1/20

Clerk	Cemetery	14	Columbarium Plaque/Placement	At cost of supplier (approx. \$400 in 2021)	Same as resident	7/1/22
Olonk	Comotory	- 1-7	Columbarium Niche	\$25	Same as resident	7/1/22
Clerk	Cemetery	15	Maintenance Fee	<b>V</b> 20	Carrie as resident	171722
Ololik	Controllery	10	Waintenance rec			
			Minutes / Ordinances (per page	\$0.10	\$0.10	7/1/16
Clerk	General	1	copy)			
Clerk	General	2	Marriage Service	\$30	\$30	7/1/05
			Voter registration list	\$50 (Disk Copy non-candidate) \$25 (Disk copy candidate) No charge for e-mail file	\$50 (Disk Copy non- candidate) \$25 (Disk copy candidate) No charge for e-mail	7/1/05
Clerk	General	3			file	
Clerk	General	4	Notary	\$5	\$5	1/20/11
CIEIK	General	4	IFT Application Fee	\$300	Same as resident	1/20/11
Clerk	General	5	IFT Application ree	Administration, publication, and mailing costs	Same as resident	1/20/11
CICIK	General	J		mailing costs		
Clerk	License	1	Initial Business License	\$200 (\$100 Clerk + \$55 Building, and \$45 payable to Fire Authority) - includes full first year license if applied after December 31	Same as resident	7/1/22
Clerk	License	2	Annual Business License Renewal (Including Bed & Breakfast)	\$75 (Annually - expire June 30) Late fee 25% (1-15 Days) Late fee 50% (Greater 15 days)	Same as resident	7/1/22
Clerk	License	3	Temporary business	\$5 (Per day) \$20 (Per month) \$100 (Per six months) Late fee 25% (1-15 Days) Late fee 50% (Greater 15 days)	Same as resident	7/1/05
3.3.11	2.531100		Peddlers/Handbill Distributor	\$5 (Per day) \$20 (Per month)	Same as resident	7/1/05
Clerk	License	4		\$100 (Per six months) \$200 (Per year)		
Clerk Clerk	License Permits	4 5	Special Event Permit		\$25	7/1/22

DPW	General	1	Curb Cuts	DPW no longer does curb cutting. Permit still needed.	N/A	6/18/15
DPW	Water Meter	2	5/8" With RTR & Dialog Remote (Badger Meter sets price yearly in December)	\$298 plus \$100 meter fee	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Water Meter	3	1" With RTR & Dialog Remote (Badger Meter sets price yearly in December)	\$442 plus \$100 meter fee	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Water Meter	4	1 1/2" With RTR & Dialog Remote (Badger Meter sets price yearly in December)	\$768 plus \$100 meter fee	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Water Meter	5	2" With RTR & Dialog Remote (Badger Meter sets price yearly in December)	\$1027 plus \$100 meter fee	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Water Meter	7	3" With RTR & Dialog Remote (Badger Meter sets price yearly in December)	\$2851 plus \$100 meter fee	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Water Meter	8	4" With RTR & Dialog Remote (Badger Meter sets price yearly in December)	\$3446 plus \$100 meter fee	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Water Meter	9	Meter replacement	cost of meter based on size	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Water Meter	10	Meter head	\$227.00	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Water Tap	13	Farmers Home Project	\$1,200.00	N/A	7/16/92
DPW	Water Tap	14	Meter tampering	\$500.00	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Water Tap	15	Water Connection Fee 3/4-1"	\$1,900.00	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Water Tap	16	Water Connection Fee 2"	\$2,500.00	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Water Tap	17	Water Connection Fee 3"	\$3,035.00	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Water Tap	18	Water Connection Fee 4"	\$3,500.00	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Water Tap	19	Water Connection Fee 6"	\$4,550.00	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Water Tap	20	Water Connection Fee 8" and above	\$6,060.00	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Sewer Tap	21	Sewer Connection Fee 6"	\$1,650.00	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Sewer Tap	22	Sewer Connection Fee 8"	\$3,035.00	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Sewer Tap	23	Sewer Connection Fee 10"	\$4,550.00	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Sewer Tap	24	Sewer Connection Fee 12"	\$6,060.00	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Sewer Tap		Farmers Home Project	\$1,000.00	N/A	7/16/92
DPW	Water		Water shut off	\$20.00	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Water		Water shut off after hours	Weekday: \$125 Sunday \$175	N/A	7/1/22
DPW	Water		Water turn on	\$20.00	N/A	7/1/22

DPW	Water		Delinquent bill- shut off	\$50.00	N/A	7/1/22
			Timely removal of snow, ice,	\$75 plus labor costs based on	N/A	7/1/20
			filth, obstructions, or nuisances	current hourly rate of lowest capable		
			from sidewalks per ordinance	DPW position		
Ordinance	Violation	1				
			Timely removal of weeds,	\$75 plus labor costs based on	N/A	7/1/20
			grass, or other vegetation per	current hourly rate of lowest capable		
Ordinance	Violation	2	ordinance	DPW position		
			Any violation of the provisions	\$75 = 1st notification	N/A	7/1/22
			of the blight prevention	\$250 = 2nd notification		
			ordinance	\$500 = 3rd notification		
				All tickets must be paid within 10		
				days of notice. If not, fee moves up		
Ordinance	Violation	3		to next level.		
			Any violation of garage sale	\$75	N/A	11/1/07
Ordinance	Violation	4	regulations			
			Registration fee for vacant or	\$75	N/A	7/1/22
			abandoned buildings -			
Ordinance	Violation	5	commercial or industrial			
			Monthly fee for vacant or	\$75 for first 6 months	N/A	7/1/22
			abandoned buildings -	\$150 for next 6 months		
			commercial or industrial	\$200 for next 6 months		
Ordinance	Violation	6		\$250 for next 6 months		
					_	
			Fingerprints (Non-Criminal) -	\$20	Same as resident	7/1/17
<b>5</b>			does not include any applicable			
Police	Misc	1	state fees			
Police	Misc	2	Fingerprints (CPL)	\$15 (state set fee)	\$15 (state set fee)	7/1/21
Police	Misc	3	PBT	\$10	Same as resident	7/1/17
D. II.	B.4:	_	Reports (per page copy - non	\$2.00 first page, \$1.00 each	Same as resident	7/1/21
Police	Misc	4	FOIA)	additional	0.4	40/4/00
Police	Misc	5	PBT mouthpiece	\$1	\$1	10/1/09
Police	Misc	6	Photographs (digital)	\$10 each	\$10 each	7/1/17
D !!		_	Video media	\$75 each event request	\$75 each event	10/2/09
Police	Misc	7			request	10/5/55
_			Jail Transport	federal per mile rate	federal per mile rate	10/3/09
Police	Misc	8				
			Vehicle / Room	\$75	\$75	10/3/09
Police	Misc	9	Decontamination			

Police	Misc	10	Notary	\$5	\$5	7/1/16
			Any violation of snow removal	\$75	N/A	11/1/07
Police	Violation	1	regulations			
Police	Violation	2	Jostling	\$75	Same as resident	10/1/09
Police	Violation	3	Sudden acceleration	\$75	Same as resident	11/1/09
Police	Violation	4	Any violation of posted parking	\$75	Same as resident	7/1/22
1 0.100	Violation		Prohibited operation of	\$75	Same as resident	10/1/09
Police	Violation	5	amplified sound system	<b>*</b> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Carrio do recident	10/1/00
1 0.100	Violation		Animal waste on public walks,	\$75	Same as resident	1/20/11
			recreation areas, or private	4.5		.,_0,
Police	Violation	6	property (94.12)			
Police	Violation	8	Distracted Driving	\$75	Same as resident	7/19/12
			Smoking at Marine City Beach	\$75	Same as resident	7/19/12
Police	Violation	9				
			Posting signs on public/private	\$75	Same as resident	7/1/22
Police	Violation	10	property			
			Any violation of the provisions	\$75 for the first fine incremental	Same as resident	7/1/22
			of the blight prevention	increases of \$75 with each		
Police	Violation	11	ordinance	notification there after		
			Any violation of garage sale	\$75	Same as resident	7/1/22
Police	Violation	12	regulations			
Treasurer	General	1	NFS Checks	\$25	\$25	11/1/09
Treasurer	General	2	Tax-roll / Electronic Copy	\$1,500	N/A	7/1/22
			Fence	\$50 application fee plus one	N/A	7/1/22
Zoning	Permits	1		inspection		
			Accessory Structure under 200	\$50 application fee plus one	N/A	7/1/22
Zoning	Permits	2	square feet	inspection		
Zoning	Permits	3	Outdoor Sales and Café	\$150 annually	N/A	7/1/22

Water Notes:

Meters are additional cost

Owner excavates to main and is responsible for all road, sidewalk, and easement repairs

City will make taps up to 2", Owner will contract out anything above 2"

All work must be inspected before backfilled

All work in roadway must be backfilled with sand and at least 12" of stone, asphalt will be a minimum of 6"

#### Sewer Notes:

6" Diameter minimum in all roadways and easements

Owner excavates to main and is responsible for all road, sidewalk, and easement repairs

City will make taps up to 6", Owner will contract out anything above 6"

City will install one length of 6" pipe

All work must be inspected before backfilled

All work in roadway must be backfilled with sand and at least 12" of stone, asphalt will be a minimum of 6"

Farmers Home Project is subject to notes above